GERMAN INLINE CUP 2022
Fitness Herren

Platz Name

Walther
Melilli
Cicognani
Gurtner
Berger
Gouma
Meyer
Dohnalik
Schilling
Brinkhege
Morgalla
Stenzel
Drukiewicz
Forkel
Horstmann
Katzmann
Haviari
Heyse
Augustyn
Kropp
Duhre
Sollberger
Nann
Nachtigaller
Voges
Hochweller
Flnning
Rudolph
Kauf
Laucher
Kuhn
Willnow
Shea
WeiBenborn
Held-Engelbrecht
Klipstein
Ulott
Schultz
Kramer
Karkuschke
Barsig
Pasenau
Kiyanvash
Ebbinghaus
Braatz
Nielsen
Heuser
Becker
Vieth
Jerzynka
Hanselka
Silins
Schaumburg
Somlo
Knupp
Méagerle
Kirchner
DreBler
Johansson
Rosenthal
Neugebauer
Bottcher
Andresen
Drent
Lehmann
Huber
Kriger
Hénelt
Feliks
Ziegenberg
Ruff

Patzer
Schmitz
Ruhtz

Mai
Njutapmvoui
Kohler
Brohm

Vorname
Silvano
Sergio
Michele
Remo
Patrick
Ciwan
Jan

Pavel
Uwe
Oliver
Jerzy
Elmar
Frank
Frank
Christian
Joachim
Geldi
Christian
Adam
Simon
René
Lars
Martin
Jurgen
David
Helmut
Jan
Werner
Gerhard
Robert
Thomas
David
Dan
Arne
Andre
Heiko
Julien
Hanko
Stefan
Paul
Michael
Sven
Amir
Dieter
Benedikt
Jens Niels
Frank
Sebastian
Stefan
Nils
Frank
Kaspars
Bastian
Georg
Yves
Werner
Stephan
Alexander
Johan
Nils
Miklas
Florian
Oliver
Anne-Jelmer
Oliver
Hermann
Kai

Sven
Piotr
Daniel
Fabian
Maik
Alexander
Hartmut
Detlef
Aboubakar
Knut
Bernd

total
4027
3991
3902
3840
3654
3578
3520
3470
3319
3318
3317
3307
3288
3269
3067
2955
2927
2896
2771
2646
2598
2579
2459
2418
2415
2395
2387
2379
2312
2209
2021
1951
1896
1876
1853
1802
1799
1791
1761
1750
1726
1720
1690
1650
1650
1632
1631
1629
1627
1590
1579
1576
1568
1554
1549
1544
1542
1535
1534
1532
1531
1520
1517
1517
1512
1478
1478
1469
1464
1460
1452
1441
1438
1416
1412
1393
1377
1373

Berlin HM Hamburg HM Mittelland

1000
970
950
940
842
900
832
830
759
791
782
814
822
804
846
765
742
652
876
796
900

838
792

788
730
729
787
789

960
760
880
888
892
910
714
713
884
723
695
798
856
790

850
733
858
864
735
834
848

746

786
724

826
718
828
779

694
783
761
654
655
675
844
812
631
816
606
605

1000
980

970
910
950
896
880
844

884
888
854
900
930
832
830
848
960

920
940
858
892
864
876
793
790
834
868
826

836

838
802

788

860
816

842

796
795

808
846

799

784

806
797
766

781

771
768

950
970

940
892
876
844
880

910

856
884
854

Salzburg
1000
980
970
960
930

900
884
872
920
876
910
896
892
950
868
856
880

940

864
860

849

888

Berlin M
1027
1061
1032
940
972
788
721

505
727
775
695
716
673
341
490
499
516
935

778
743
763
734
803
731

691
552
512
991
300
996
965
910
889
239
246
866
215
176
892
794

71
781
896
769
726

742
720
698

665
690

748

694
689
733
590

686
703

604

577



79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

94
95

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

123
124

126
127
128
129
130

132
133
134
135

137
138
139
140
141

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Spiller
Hofler
Griinig
Schmidt
Szepat
Kruthoff
Schadeck
Steinbach
Chernyshev
Cervinka
Hartwig
Podlipsky
Ernst
Klement
Aniol
Osterbuhr
Steffen
Smolik
Springborn
Leveque
Trosien
Fritzlar
Filipiak
MASSA
Monheim
de Smit
Zgrzywa
Vrba
Ruegge
Bittner
Rudolph
Raufer
Kiihamaki
Verkerk
Radins
Feer
Baucke
Valverde Ruiz

van den Nieuwendijk

Kénemann
Scalera
Scalera
Keiser
Kuechler
OMONDI
Pitzschel
Ghazali
Schmidt
Bellingwout
Wolff
Grunnet
alberola jorda
Prieditis
Glick

Nielsen
fornes gimenez
Kivima
Thillay
Gemser

RODRIGUEZ AGUADO
Perez de San Roman

Noorloos
Pelayo Robelto
Frankema

van de Pol
Giorgetta
Pontiles Uribe
Talabudzinow
DE DEYNE
Ackers

Fernandez Bermejo

Arana Oregi
Reinprecht
Nagacz
Muller
Giulioni
Gross
Grosser
Vallois
Unterdorfel

Christoph
Peter
Peter
Carel
Thomas
Willi

Joél

Peer
Nikolai
Florian
Thomas
Richard
Andreas
Jan-Nicolai
Bend-Alexander
Hendrik
Olaf
Georg
Thomas
Alexandre
Uwe
Horst
Ernest
KEVIN
Fabian
Simon
Marek
Martin
Tomas
Ulrich
Tom
Norbert
Jyrki
Ruben
Steffen
Benjamin
Ralf
Daniel
Stephan
Eric

Carlo
Gianluca
Markus
Hans
BENJAMIN
Michael
Gibran
Volker
Joris
Stephan
Thomas
alfredo
Arnis
Steffen
Emil
jesus
Gerth
Simon
Pieter-Jorn
MANUEL
Ekaitz
Bas
Daniel Alejandro
Michiel
Otto
Daniele
Solon David
Olaf
SAMUEL
Justin
Jose Antonio
Joxu
Georg
Igor

Jens
Patrizio
Nevio
Oliver
Julien
Andre

1373
1365
1362
1356
1354
1340
1332
1329
1325
1310
1301
1296
1291
1266
1260
1251
1241
1228
1225
1218
1218
1205
1203
1200
1195
1176
1164
1162
1152
1148
1140
1136
1132
1128
1122
1116
1106
1104
1092
1084
1080
1075
1070
1066
1061
1051
1046
1045
1042
1040
1038
1037
1030
1029
1027
1022
1020
1018
1015
1013
1010
1008
1006
1003
1001
1000
998
998
994
989
986
984
982
982
981
980
980
979
979
977

762
769

797
808
776
800
715
755

773
770

860
504
486
767
764
471
751

491

774

739

758
696

703

757

771

731

744
686

706

854
980

820

824
828

737

800
739

734

1000

980

854

611
596
510
536
557
532
556
529
610
456
546
523
521
442
432
391

452
1200
704
1176
1164
388
1152
409
1140
378
436
1128
419
1116
349
1104
1092
313
1080
1075
1070
1066
1061
1051
1046
314
1042
296
352
1037
1030
323
1027
1022
1020
1018
1015
1013
1010
1008
1006
1003
1001

998
290
994
989
986
984
226
982

241
979
977



159
160

162
163
164
165

167
168
169
170
171

173
174

176
177
178
179

181
182

184
185

187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

207
208
209
210
211

213
214

216
217

219
220
221
222

224
225

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

236
237

Bos
Nieuwenhuijs
Nocun
Miezitis
Hermann
Walich
Gadek
Meeus
Warchol
Marending
Le Liévre
garnache
Dometzky
Hanus
Kristiansen
Olszowski
Mazurs
Kseniak
Walter

de Klein
Telga

Villa

Marik
Bagnolini
Kevin

Plich

Perwein
Goémez Lépez
Emmanuel
Kuin

Rodius
Vonmoos
Tison

Niwa
Mendoza
Britsch
Quadarella
Swings
Gerecht
Garcia Carrascal
van der Horst
Schuhmacher
Kleiweg
Blum
Vacietis
Jankovskis
Bouman
Kruims

Roj

PERRET
Jarkiewicz
Bauer
Kotzian

Gelin

Duske
Kalthof
QUILES MOLINER
Woéllert-Wache
Alderweireldt
Rétte
Moreno Gozalbo
Plattner
Capell
Sadowski
Krostitz

Kahl

Sobral
Jakobsen
Bimbiris
Palmisciani
Ibbotson
Hohenwald
Monse
Tverland
cozzolino
Devantier
Garitano
ROUSSEAU
Zurcher

Gerald
Bjorn
Mateusz
Arvis
Sven
Maciej
Wojciech
Tiemen
Lukasz
Matthias
Koen
alexandre
Horant
Maximilien
Martin Kevin
Henryk
Ainars
Tomasz
Frank
Rene
Ott
Maxime
Lukas
Luca
Quintin
Krzysztof
Martin
José Manuel
Dave
Jurrien
Andreas
Marco
Damien
Kaito
Jhonatan
Ricardo
Vincenzo
Maarten
Matthias
German
Ricardo
Mathias
Joppe
Nico
Gustavs
Girts
Mick
Geert
Janusz
Thomas
Marcin
Maximilian
Daniel
Patrik
Peter
Kevin
MANOLO
Robert
Gino
Toivo
Jose Carlos
Cedric
Mateu
Marcin
Stefan
Soéren
Fabio
Franz
Justinas
Lorys
Dan
Michael
Ingo
Gisle
valerio
Marcel
Ander
Pierre
Markus

974
970
967
962
960
960
959
958
956
955
954
953
952
952
949
948
947
946
945
944
943
943
941
938
938
936
934
932
931
930
930
930
929
928
927
926
925
924
924
923
922
921
920
920
920
919
918
917
916
914
913
912
911
908
907
906
905
904
902
901
901
900
899
898
895
894
893
892
888
888
887
886
886
884
883
882
881
880
880

930

784

818

687

920

960

920

888

974
970
967
962

960
959

956
955

953
952

949
948
947
946
238
944
943
943
941
938

936
934

931
930

929
928
143
926

924
106
923
922
234
920

919
918

916
914

912
911

907
906

904
902

901

899
898

894
893

888

887
161
886
884
883
882
881
880
880



238
239
240
241

243
244
245
246
247

249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

259
260

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270

272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311

313
314
315
316

Kramer
Hofler

Kohl

Kohler
Crysdale
Gutzmer
Glatzel
Abbass
Cabrera bertomeu
DUVELLE
Ehlers
Pretsch
Kémpfer
Brauchi
Raimers
Hagglund
Leuendorf
Saalmann
Kleiner
Winkler
Oestringer
Rioja Gomez
Staub
Marcio
Sjucillo
Langenegger
Dachs
Labinowicz
Ritter
Straumsnes
Petersen
Heyne
Tschernaik
Tsypin
Fihrer
Gruhl

Pertus
Plattner
Wieduwilt-Pofahl
Blattler
Ollhoff
Rothleitner
Alterman
Landman
Augusto
Radenovic
Schaller
Travaglini
Vancovics
Teunisse
van Leeuwen
Winkler
Rastenis
Hoffmann
Paegel
Simon
Stirmer
Pinto
Baumgartner
Walter
Wordsworth
Jehle
Konrads
ANANI
Konig
Schoemaker
BOMBEN
Orinsky

Ege
MAILLARD
Tomaszewski
Schar
Hoogendoorn
Blom
Langeveld
Hansson
Bohner
Skov
Noreika
Miliszewski

Patrick
Kai
Martin
Jens
john
Karsten
Fred
Michael
David
Charles
Linus
Rajko
Lennard
Jakob
Jan
Torbjorn
Sven
Philipp
Johannes
Daniel
Christoph
Mario
Christian
David
Aldis
Daniel
Matthias
Piotr
Dominique
Havard
Sgren
Hans-Gerd
Ilja
Vladimir
Wilhelm
Sven
Torsten
Gregory
Nico
Christoph
Jannik
Andreas
Thomas
Wester
Jonas
Constant
Martin
Marco
Karlis
Mike
Sebastiaan
Urs
Vaidotas
Gerrit
Nils
Andreas
Klaus
Grégoire
Hanspeter
Dirk
Adrian
Andy
Ralfs
Nicolas
Glinther
Egbert
PAOLO
Felix
Christian
Florent
Adam
Bruno
Cor

Sjors
Thijs
Jonas
Andreas
Martin
Vaidotas
Aleksander

877
877
876
875
874
873
872
872
872
872
872
872
869
868
868
868
867
865
864
864
863
863
863
863
861
860
858
858
858
857
856
856
854
853
852
852
852
852
851
850
850
850
850
848
848
847
846
846
845
844
842
842
841
840
840
840
840
839
838
838
836
836
836
835
834
834
833
832
832
832
830
830
829
828
827
826
824
824
823
823

659

691

872

868

705

852

840

836

734

824

872

812

856

852

850

840

872

868

864

860

850

848

846

842

840

838

834

832

858

852

850

218
877
876
875
874
182
872

872

872

869

868
55
865

864
863
863
863
863
156
858
857

856
854

852

851

848

847
846

845
844
842

841
840

829
828

826
824

823



318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334

336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347

349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385

387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397

Wenzel
Qualm
Liebeck
Hansen
NICOLAS
Maier
aguilera
Hansson
Schreur
Redelstorff
Tisseur
Kramer
Toniak
Pitzschel
Schmutte
Trosen
GAMBINO
Engelhardt
Konkol
Sakss
Herrmann
Ackermann
Rijkhoff
Heiden
Las Hayas
Pencis
Menet
Wilp
Liickert
Pausch
Ravel
Dengler
AUGER
Rimpel
Bursian
Hein
Labaune
Siegemund
De Rivo
Jassogne
Kruse
CESNIK
Mayoral
Hiekmann
Troitzsch
Petutschnigg
Ponato
Schreiner
Windheim
Asmussen
Mosebach
Mayringer
Hagemeier
Hincha
Klich

MeiB
Bidschun
Fabien
Kostka
Valenti Clari
Mattutat
Kumas
Mikkelsen
Stellmann
Mazurek
Nirnberg
Kopec
GropengieBer
Gatza
Vamvakas
Borchers
Brandwijk
Menge
Sdanchez Restrepo
Germer
Reinsberg
Rigoldi
Sick
Heumann
Koberstein

Thomas
Wim
Peter
Anders Jurin
Serge
Vladimir
cibrian
Jonny
Roelof
Dirk
Louidji
Rudiger
Kornel
Uwe
Konrad
Tavis
Louis
Michael
Jaroslaw
Imants
Mike
Stefan
Marcel
Christian
Aitor
Juris
Krystian
Marcus
Matthias
Tobias
Christophe
Pascal
Thierry
Frank
Thilo
Andreas
Pierre
Lars
Bruno
Richard
Alexander
Rajko
David
Lars
Joachim
Robert
Tino
Guido
Wolfgang
Thomas
Rainer
Anton
Stefan
Jorg
Karol
Jens
Reiner
Quenel
Lubos
Mario
Johann
Suat
MortenLindholt
Patrik
Wieslaw
Manuel
Krzysztof
Christopher
Detlef
Ioannis
Wilhelm
Klaas
Thomas
Camilo Andres
Karsten
Carsten
Massimo
Gustav
Martin
Jorg

822
821
820
820
818
818
817
816
815
814
814
812
811
810
810
810
809
808
806
806
805
804
804
802
802
800
800
799
798
798
797
797
796
795
794
794
793
793
792
792
791
791
790
789
789
787
787
786
786
785
785
785
784
783
782
782
781
780
780
780
779
779
778
778
777
777
776
776
775
775
774
774
773
773
772
772
772
770
770
769

820

810

806

802

799

673

795

794

778

777

775

772

822

818

814

810

804

798

794

792
791

789

787

786
785

783

782

780
779

777

776
775

774

773

770
769

811

810

809

806

805

804

802
800

798

124
796

793

792

787

786

785
784
782

780

779

776

774

773

772
770



398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478

Zeh
Gelumbauskas
Lange

Wolf
Kofoed-Heller
Lindwedel
Kristiansen
Goy
Kristiansen
Moller
Janssen
Sommerfeld
Mereu

Ulrich
Ravichandran
Schuhmacher
Warnecke
Britsch
Elhart

Biber

Vial

Berx

Richter
Hischer
Vangeel
Lampa

Della Valle
Boekhoff
KieBig
Dolinsek
Kopcke
Wilke
Hjortsg
Kawald
Panner
Bieksa

Ruge

Dérge
Haase
Hofmann
Oelmann
Wermuth
Pusnins
Panhans
Meier
Sunder
Switzar
Putfarcken
Neumann
Nemak

de Graaf
Zander
Lesouef
Ostertag
Goldammer
Dose

Heiko

Jager
Schmitt-Regelmann
van der Ster
Gruhl
Vankeirsbilck
Gutsche
Tempel
Lutzenberger
Mensing

de bei
Muller-Martin
Frenke
Christl
Kalisch
Steinborn
Sandmann
Sommer
Scheer
Gebhardt
Roed
Bremer
Krych
Limpack
Vetter

Sebastian
Liubartas
Marc
Jan-Christoph
Klaus
Daniel
Morten
Lukas
Kim
Gerald
Horst
Glinter
Mauro
Kai
Rethushan
Roman
Jan
Christian
Marcel
Harald
José
Peter
Jens
Reimund
Dieter
Andreas
Giuseppe
Hanno
Claudius
Anze
Dieter
Rico
Kurt
Bernd
Steffen
Zilvinas
Andreas
Jens
Alexander
Stefan
Dirk
Richard
Ivo
Reinhold
Michael
Frank
Quirinus
Rainer
Endres
Maik
Hendrik Jan
Joachim
David
Dirk
Detlef
Karsten
May
Martijn
Stefan
Jasper
Ronny
Luc
Gundo
Jens
Simon
Friedrich
roberto
Rene
Bernd
Matthias
Jorg
Oliver
Dirk
Holger
Eric
Timo
Jamie
Kai
Jakub
Stefan
Rainer

768
768
768
767
767
766
766
765
764
764
763
763
762
762
761
761
760
760
759
758
758
757
757
756
756
755
755
754
754
754
753
753
752
752
752
751
751
750
750
750
749
749
749
748
747
747
746
746
745
745
744
744
743
743
742
741
741
740
740
739
738
738
737
737
736
736
736
735
733
732
732
732
731
730
730
729
728
728
728
727
727

653
768

766

763

754

753

752

750

749

747

737

736

732

728
727

767

765

764

763

762

761

760

759

758

757
756

753

751
750

749

748

747

746

745

744

743
742

741

740

738

736

735

733

731

115

768

767

766

764

762

761

760

758

757

756

755

752

751

750

749

746

745

744

736

732

730

728



479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505

507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542

544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557

Holm
Schmidt
Weigel
Gorojod
Weigel
Enget
Heidrich
Wittig
Schréer
Lucka
Priebe
Bron
Peustjens
Amberg
Fischer
karim
Barthes
Hadji
Kohn
Peters
Bach
Findling
Johannes
Kabza
Horstmann
Tobolka
Scheibe
Bottcher
Winkler
Schwarzer
Stommel
Traenkler
Aramendia
Kokowski
Jensen
Rohde
Henck
Heino
Opitz
Osinga
Dietrich
Ootes
Pladeck
Birr-Gress
Wiest
Overdick
Griner
Boccalone
Burger
Polz
BUnzen
Reichelt
Waschle
Lade
Kalthof
Rischmiiller
Yousefshahi
Sodji
Haffer
SESKUS
Nowak
Zantopp
Krippner
Dubecky
Andersson
Hermansen
Bratanow
Mensing
Danko
Fornera
Olsen
Rieger
Turek
wiersema
Hoéhne
Sandholm
Schindler
Baishev
Mlaticek
Scott

Jan
Glinter
Walter
Javier
Valentin
Torrie
Markus
Sven
Klaus
Lothar
Jacek
Maurice
Sammy
Martin
Patrick
giorgio
Laurent
Mathis
Dominic
Mark
Tillmann
Peter
Kallfelz
Grzegorz
Sebastian
Arnold
Jorg
Bjorn
Norman-Andrew
Michael
Sven
Juergen
Fernando
Piotr

Per

Claus
Malte
Flemming
Alexander
Martin Age
Jens

Erik
Sascha
Lars
Klaus
Karl
Michael
Giuseppe
Jens
Thilo
Thorsten
Torsten
Hansjorg
Sven

Eric

Timo
Adib

Ivo

Soéren
JUSTINAS
Sven-Christoph
Enno
Karsten
Pavol
Eskil

Mike
Steffen
Arthur
Stefan
Boris
IngvarRichard
Thomas
Vratislav
frans
Sven
Goran
Ralf-Peter
Maksim
Erik
Simon

726
726
725
725
724
724
722
722
721
720
719
719
718
717
716
715
714
713
712
712
711
710
710
709
709
708
707
706
704
702
702
701
701
700
700
699
698
697
697
696
693
692
692
690
689
688
688
685
684
684
683
682
682
681
680
680
679
679
678
678
677
677
676
676
674
674
672
672
671
671
670
670
669
668
668
667
667
666
666
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